MODEL VME-100 ANI
ENCODER
GE Star®, MDC-1200®, DTMF IDENTIFICATION ENCODER
for
VERTEX/STANDARD RADIOS
Instruction Manual
Manual Number 05 30 0018
Rev 101105

From Hyperterm menu, select <Transfer><Send Text File>.  Select the
specified binary file and begin sending.  Ignore characters streaming
across screen (these are binary characters echoed by some Yaesu
cables).
When the load is successfully completed, the final character on the
hyperterm display will show “1”.  If the load was not successful, the
display will show “0” and the flash will be again erased and await the
download.  DO NOT POWER-OFF THE RADIO UNTIL A NEW SUB-CPU
PROGRAM HAS BEEN SUCESSFULLY LOADED.
Chapter 4         Technical Information              21
Schematic
22            Chapter 4     Technical Information
Parts List
Qty  Reference Description Mfgr Mfgr P/N
1     PCB       CIMARRON 02 10 0018
2 B C2,7 CAP 5%  NPO 22pF 0603 MURATA GRM1885C2A220JA01D
1   C14 CAP 5%  NPO 30pF 0603 MURATA GRM1885C2A300JA01D
1   C16 CAP 5%  NPO 120pF 0603 KEMET C0603C121J5GACTU
1   C11 CAP 5%  NPO 330pF 0603 KEMET C0603C221J5GACTU
2   C9,13 CAP 10%  X7R 1800pF 0603 MURATA GRM188R72A182KA01D
1   C4 CAP 10%  X7R 3300pF 0603 KEMET C0603C332K5RACTU
2   C8,10 CAP 10%  X7R 5600pF 0603 MURATA GRM188R71H562KA01D
2 A C3,6 CAP 10%  X7R 0.01uF 0603 KEMET C0603C103K5RACTU
1   C12 CAP 10%  X7R 0.01uF 0603 KEMET C0603C103K5RACTU
1 A C5 CAP 10%  X7R 0.1uF 0603 KEMET C0603C104K4RACTU
2 A C1,15 CAP 10%  X7R 0.1uF 0603 KEMET C0603C104K4RACTU
1   C17 CAP TANT 10V 20%4.7uF   CASE A(EIA) 3216 PANASONIC ECS-T1AY475R
1   R23 Not Installed
1  R19 RES  5% 1/16W 0 Ohm 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ000V
1   RN1 RES  CHIP ARRAY 1K SMD CTS 741X163102J
6   R8-12,20 RES  5% 1/16W 10K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ103V
1   R13 RES  5% 1/16W 18K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ183V
2   R16,17 RES  5% 1/16W 20K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ203V
1   R1 RES  5% 1/16W 27K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ273V
2   R14,22 RES  5% 1/16W 39K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ393V
3   R3,15,21 RES  5% 1/16W 100K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ104V
1  R18 RES  5% 1/16W 150K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ154V
3 A R5-7 RES  5% 1/16W 330K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ334V
1   R2 RES  5% 1/16W 470K 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ474V
1 A R4 RES  5% 1/16W 1M 0603 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEYJ105V
1   U2 IC AN. SW. 4S66 SOT-23-5 TOSHIBA TC4S66F(TE85L)
1   U3 IC OP AMP TLV2772 MSOP-8 T.I. TLV2772IDGKR
1   U1 IC uCONT MSP430F1232 TSSOP-28 T.I. MSP430F1232IPW
2 A D1,3 TUNING DIODE MMBV609 SOT-23 ON SEMI MMBV609LT1